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USSSA Fast Pitch State Umpires in Chief

State Region Fast Pitch UIC
Region Region 1 Jake Jacobs Jake.Jacobs@usssa.com
Connecticut Region 1 Ron Brown ron.brown@usssa.com
Delaware Region 1 Tony Defazio Tony.Defazio@usssa.com
Maine Region 1

Maryland Region 1 John Dye john.dye@usssa.com
Massachusetts Region 1 Mark McCallum mark.mccallum@usssa.com
New Hampshire Region 1

New Jersey (North) Region 1 Charles Cobbs charles.cobbs@usssa.com
New Jersey (South) Region 1 Don Schramm don.schramm@usssa.com
New York (Downstate) Region 1

New York (Upstate) Region 1 Bob Reed bob.reed@usssa.com
North Carolina Region 1 Rod Skinner rod.skinner@usssa.com
Pennsylvania East Region 1 Keith Besz keith.besz@usssa.com
Pennsylvania Central/West Region 1 John Wright john.wright@usssa.com
Rhode Island Region 1 Mark McCallum mark.mccallum@usssa.com
South Carolina Region 1 Louis Biles louis.biles@usssa.com
Vermont Region 1

Virginia Region 1 Eddie Small eddie.small@usssa.com
DC Region 1

West Virginia Region 1 david.dinges@usssa.com

Region Region 2 Stephen Schiller Stephen.Schiller@usssa.com
Alabama Region 2 Jay Johnson jay.johnson@usssa.com
Florida Region 2 Stephen Schiller Stephen.Schiller@usssa.com
Georgia Region 2 Don Askew Don.Askew@usssa.com
Mississippi Region 2

Tennessee Region 2 Arthel Moose Salyer ArthelMoose.Salyer@usssa.com

Region Region 3

Illinois Region 3 Frank Walz frank.walz@usssa.com
Indiana Region 3 Robert Green robert.green@usssa.com
Kentucky (North) Region 3 lakin.manning@usssa.com
Kentucky (South) Region 3 scott.mobley@usssa.com
Michigan Region 3 Mike Terwilliger mike.terwilliger@usssa.com
Ohio (Northern) Region 3 Jim Burns jim.burns@usssa.com
Ohio (Central/Southern) Region 3 Paul Hines paul.hines@usssa.com
Wisconsin Region 3 Perry Kottke perry.kottke@usssa.com
Manitoba Region 3

Ontario Region 3

Quebec Region 3

Region Region 4 Oscar Ross oross_impact1@yahoo.com
Arkansas Region 4 Larry Peck Colvert billy.austin@usssa.com
Louisiana Region 4 Billy Vaughn billy.vaughn@usssa.com
New Mexico Region 6 Ray Martin ray.martin@usssa.com
Oklahoma Region 4 Ron Mayfield Ron.Mayfield@usssa.com
Texas (North) Region 4 Philip Wheeler phillip.wheeler@usssa.com
Texas (West) Region 4 Ray Martin ray.martin@usssa.com
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Region Region 5 Tony Coates Tony.Coates@usssa.com
Colorado Region 5 Larry Neth larry.neth@usssa.com
Iowa Region 5 Bud Ingle Bud.Ingle@usssa.com
Kansas Region 5 Tony Coates Tony.Coates@usssa.com
Minnesota Region 5 Tom Holzemer tom.holzemer@thomsonreuters.com
Missouri Region 5 Kurt Morrison Kurt.Morrison@usssa.com
Nebraska Region 5 Julie Cook julie.cook@usssa.com
North Dakota Region 5

South Dakota Region 5

Region Region 6 Bob Cheney bob.cheney@usssa.com
Arizona Region 6 Russell Olson russell.olson@usssa.com
Alaska Region 6

California (Northern) Region 6 Anibal Soares td@allstartournaments.com
California (Southern) Region 6 Bob Cheney bob.cheney@usssa.com
Hawaii Region 6

Idaho Region 6

Montana Region 6

Nevada Region 6

Oregon Region 6

Utah Region 6 Roger Park Roger.Park@usssa.com
Washington Region 6 Billy Knoppi william.knoppi@usssa.com
Wyoming Region 6


